Zhong Wang Wireless Earphone Co.,Limited A4 Building,Guixiang Garden,Qianjin road, Huali village,Gurao town,Chaoyang district, Shantou City, China

Product Similarity Declaration

Date: May 16, 2018

FCC ID: 2AIFN-ZW-19

Model Number: ZW-19, ZW-19A, ZW-19B, ZW-19C, ZW-19D, ZW-13, ZW-15

To: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD

To Whom It May Concern,

We, **Zhong Wang Wireless Earphone Co.,Limited**, hereby declare that our product (**Wireless Earphone**) Model Number: ZW-19, ZW-19A, ZW-19B, ZW-19C, ZW-19D, ZW-13, ZW-15 board, Schematic, Hardware version, Software version, structure and internal photos are same, named differently due to marketing purposes.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please have my best attention.

Sincerely,

Tina Liu

(Signed) Name: Tina Liu / Saler Company: Zhong Wang Wireless Earphone Co., Limited Address: A4 Building, Guixiang Garden, Qianjin road, Huali village, Gurao town, Chaoyang district, Shantou City, Guangdong Province, China Phone: 0754-87616766 Fax: 0754-87616766 E-Mail: tina@zhongwangfty.com.cn